
South & West Wales Summer Show 

6th July 2019 
Judges 

Miss D. Johnston / Miss K. Nixon 

 

Black yearling 

 1st Cadno Midnight Smuggler Ms Alex Fox 

 2nd Witcombe Lorenzo Mrs C. Salters 

 

Black, 2 yrs old 

 1st Finetime Latin Luna Mrs Debbie Tremellen 

 

Black, 3 yrs old 

 1st Evadem Black Velvet Rhian Smith 

 

Black barren mare or gelding, 4 yrs and over 

 1st Empress of Crafton Mrs D.B. Checkley 

 2nd Ever So Precious of Crafton Mrs Debbie Tremellen 

 3rd Laugherne Pixie Miss Christine Mason 

 

Foal 

 1st Wernfeilig Nancy Edwards Family 

 

Black Junior Champion Finetime Latin Luna  

Reserve Black Junior Champion Cadno Midnight Smuggler  

Black Champion  Empress of Crafton  

Reserve Black Champion Ever So Precious of Crafton  

 

Veteran 

 1st Laugherne Pixie Miss Christine Mason 

 2nd Seva Grace Mr & Mrs J. Edwards 

 

Young handler, 11 - 16 years  

 1st Abi Parry 

 2nd Sol Edwards 

 

Young handler, 10 years and under 

 1st Sam Hopson 

 2nd Finton McDermott 

 

Lead rein 

 1st Black Magic of Crafton Abi Parry 

 2nd Houdini of Crafton Pippa John 

 

First ridden 

 1st Black Magic of Crafton Abi Parry 

 2nd Houdini of Crafton Pippa John 

 

Open ridden 

 1st Briar Prince Pippa John 

 

Ridden Champion Black Magic of Crafton  

Reserve Ridden Champion Briar Prince 

 

 



Standard yearling 

 1st Weigela's Secret Mrs D.B. Checkley 

 

Standard 2 or 3 yrs old 

 1st Sedgehill Ulysses Mrs Deborah J. Adams 

 

Standard barren mare or gelding, 4 yrs and over 

 1st Brynley Chloe Miss L.C. Motton & Ms A. Paddock 

 2nd Empress of Crafton Mrs D.B. Checkley 

 3rd Ever So Precious of Crafton Mrs Debbie Tremellen 

 

Standard Junior Champion Sedgehill Ulysses  

Reserve Standard Junior Champion Weigela's Secret  

Standard Champion Brynley Chloe  

Reserve Standard Champion Empress of Crafton  

 

Coloured, entire male, 4 yrs and over 

 1st Threeacre Natty-Willow Spark Mrs Joan Thomas 

 2nd Seva Topcat Pauline Braddock 

 

Coloured, yearling 

 1st Weigela's Secret Mrs Deborah J. Adams 

 2nd Kenvig Fire Cracker Ms Rhiannon Morris 

 3rd Tawna Ever So Blue Mrs S. Davis 

 

Coloured, 2 yrs old 

 1st Kenvig Apollo Sam Hopson 

 2nd Carain Elisha Willow Mrs C. Salters 

 3rd Threeacre Honey Two Mrs Joan Thomas 

 

Coloured, 3 yrs old 

 1st Kenvig Kerfuffle Mrs Julie Nicholas 

 2nd Prengwyn Fire Opal Mrs S. Davis 

 

Coloured, barren mare or gelding, 4 yrs and over 

 1st Bryniforstud Libby Mai Mr J.W. Davies 

 2nd Kenvig Lottie Mrs Julie Nicholas 

 3rd Debron Orange Blossom Mrs S. Davis 

 

Coloured brood mare, 4 yrs and over 

 1st Seva Nerys Mrs A. Edwards 

 

Coloured Junior Champion Kenvig Kerfuffle  

Reserve Coloured Junior Champion Weigela's Secret  

Coloured Champion Bryniforstud Libby Mai  

Reserve Coloured Champion Seva Nerys  

 

Novice 

 1st Finetime Latin Luna Mrs Debbie Tremellen 

 

Gelding 

 1st Ladbury Vince Mr & Mrs J. Edwards 

 2nd Finetime Little John Mrs Debbie Tremellen 

 3rd Tawna Ever So Blue Mrs S. Davis 

 

 



Piebald and skewbald 

 1st Kerswell Malibu Sawmill Stud 

 2nd Timberland Fancy Feet Ms Rhiannon Morris 

 3rd Kenvig Apollo Mrs Julie Nicholas 

 

Midi 

 1st Seva Grace Mr & Mrs J. Edwards 

 

Progeny pairs 

 1st Kenvig Kerfuffle/ Kenvig Lottie Mrs Julie Nicholas 

 2nd Sharptor Diva/Sharptor Dollar Edwards family 

 

Miniature entire male, 4 yrs and over 

 1st Kerswell Malibu Sawmill Stud 

 2nd Threeacre Natty-Willow Spark Mrs Joan Thomas 

 3rd Kerswell Mr Red Trudy Waterhouse 

 

Miniature yearling 

 1st Kenvig Fire Cracker Ms Rhiannon Morris 

 2nd Witcombe Lorenzo Mrs C. Salters 

 

Miniature 2 yrs old 

 1st Kenvig Apollo Sam Hopson 

 2nd Finetime Latin Luna Mrs Debbie Tremellen 

 3rd Threeacre Honey Two Mrs Joan Thomas 

 

Miniature, 3 yrs old 

 1st Kenvig Kerfuffle Mrs Julie Nicholas 

 2nd Pinglewood Thornton Mrs T. Waterhouse 

 3rd Prengwyn Fire Opal Mrs S. Davis 

 

Miniature mare, 4 yrs and over 

 1st Sharptor Dollar Mrs A. Edwards 

 

 

 

Miniature barren mare or gelding, 4 yrs and over 

 1st Timberland Fancy Feet Ms Rhiannon Morris 

 2nd Kenvig Lottie Mrs Julie Nicholas 

 3rd Debron Orange Blossom Mrs S. Davis 

 

Miniature Champion Kenvig Kerfuffle  

Reserve Miniature Champion Kerswell Malibu  

Miniature Junior Champion Kenvig Kerfuffle  

Reserve Miniature Junior Champion Kenvig Apollo  

 

Supreme Junior Champion Kenvig Kerfuffle  

Reserve Supreme Junior Champion Weigela's Secret  

Supreme Champion Kenvig Kerfuffle  

Reserve Supreme Champion Brynley Chloe  

 


